

GAHC010278592025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/32/2026

MD. MOKBUL HUSSAIN
S/O LATE RAHMAN ALI, R/O VILL- KHOSLARTARY, P.O- HELAGARI, P.S-
SAPATGRAM, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN- 783345

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR DEV CHOUDHARY AND ANR
CHIEF ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HENGRABARI, GUWAHATI- 6

2:JITUMONI DAS
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D C NATH, MR. M MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

30.01.2026

Heard Shri D.C. Nath, learned counsel for the petitioner, who has filed this application alleging wilful and deliberate disobedience and violation of the judgment

and order dated 02.12.2024 passed in WP(C) No. 5277/2019.

He has also drawn the attention of this Court to the representation dated 16.12.2024 submitted requesting compliance of the order in question.

Let notice be issued, returnable on 02.03.2026.

Let steps be taken for service of notice upon the respondents by Speed Post with A/D.

Steps within 2 (two) working days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant